e e —

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION ! W 528534 <+ W 528534 /home/eb0036537/ appL/misc/newdes ign

i :
\

: Uhsen REV e TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 73 |~

i 1528534-1 | A -| LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 lgggiﬁ - ;zgﬂtﬁimﬁﬁiogtiasng ;f 5

: 1528534 -2 | A - BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER - = & ALEA = =1

| 1528534 -6 | A ~-| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER 1w

: 7-1528534 1 A ~-| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS ‘ =1

| 7-1528534-2 | A - BENCH MECH PRE FEED ~2 AND SPARE PARTS

: 7-1528534-6 | A ~-| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED | -5 AND SPARE PARTS — ; ; ; ; ; ; ;iﬁgfég gé:l&%&ﬁi!lﬁéfﬁJL?:E E; l

: 7-1528534-7 | A - - - SPARE PARTS KIT : ' — -

: 64

| e 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (MGXB) RAM 62 |

I CRIMP DATA &MP TERMINAL  AMP CRIMP SPECS 62 |

I TERMINAL NAME: 070 SERIES MULTILOCK TAB CONTACT -l e 22122 2- 180575 DR, ORT P T (MOXA0)PRAG | 6B

| - 18024-7 SCR, BHC (M4X10) ANVIL B0 |

: CRIMP olZE TrPE RANGE /A T R T BRI 5_18022-2 SCR, HEX (M4X8) FEED FINGER | 59

| WIRE 1.78 [.070 INI] F 0. 35mm? -0.50mm? ;§:> . 58

L INSUL | 2.54 [.100 INJ F 1.40-1.70 [.055-.067 IN] 20 o/

L WIRE STRIP LENGTH o | APPLOINSTRUCTION T N i N U O R 1338685 PAWL, FEED £l |

B- 3.50 [.138 INJ C— = |408-8322 8 408-8430 L==® EE

: 2 - 4 4 4 4 4 4 18024-8 SCR,BHC (M4x12) SHEAR HOLDER 54—

| g TERMINAL - - FEED 4 - 2 2 2 2 2 2 1-18025-3 SCR, SHC (M4x16) TERM HLD DWN 53 :

- APPL SPEC 114-20095 11.90 [.469 IN] - v 18030- NUT, HEX (M3)HOLD DOWN 52

: 5 - v 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 5 |

R - BES0753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50 |

2 TERMINALS APPLIED ‘ - 180243 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 4

| EE 284080 — - - — - - ] - - ] - 1338675 -1 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 48 :

: . - - - - - - 1 1 1 1 1338676-1 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 47 |

O - T 13209993 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 46 |

| N N N N N - BS0191 - PLUG, NYLON 45

: - - - - - - | 3386601 RAM 44

| - - - - - 3 ¢

: B B B B B 42

| - - - - - - 0-18024-5 SCR, BHC (MBX25) RAM 47

| 40

| _ _ _ _ _ - T 6S0125-1 SHIM SUBASSY 39

| g%;% T CRIMP HEIGHT REF T 469367-8 SPACER, FINE ADJUST 38

| . Ej K SETTING - [ T T T ] 873103-3 SINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY | 37 |

| mm< AWG r 26 ‘

I 0.50mm? 1.0S 40.03 [.043 +.001 IN] B 5 35 l

: O.35mm? 1.02 £0.03 [.040 £.001 INI] C - w w w w w w 13209342 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34

| ~ - - - 212121 2]272 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20)STRIP GUIDE | 33 |

' p - - - - T 180272 WASHER, FLAT (M4 2|0

: - 1 1 ] ] ] ] 1-18023-2 SCR, SKT CAP (M4XT12)MOUNT BLOCK | 37 |

: - N - - 1320908-4 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30

| 0 - - - - 16330731 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY | 29 |

| é % _ _ - - 1-455888-0 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28 |

R - - - - [ 2] 2]2T72T27¢2 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27 |

| 5= - 356835-1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE oF |

: - * - - - w w w w w w 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25 |

| — - - - - 13209281 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24 |

: o - - - - 980371-4 SCR, SHC SHLD 23 |

| @ L — B _ - w w w w £30472-2 STRIPPER 22

| 05 - 1-18023-1 SCR, SHC (MAXT0)STRIPPER | 27 | B

: ~ B -l ala]lala]al] 4 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4)STRIPPER | 20

| Y - - - - - -T-1T717- BS0472-1 STRIPPER E

5 _ - . E

: N - W - - W - - 1338684-1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-CUT) | 17 ;

| /I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 16 |

| an 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. 15 |

| ] 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION 1;

: SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. R N BN 55500 SPRING. SUEAR = |

| /A CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSY. - v 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR 17 |

| N - -T 71111 -=-T7T71711 13209271 -1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (cUD] 10 |—

| : N - [T [T ] 462006-1 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) E

: | N 122211 ] 7-1333203-8 | ANVIL ° |

: | - - 1 b 5-240641-2 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR)| 7 |
- 5 |

: HiE T 2-455883-0 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| 5 |

| ol - 1-238011-0 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4

: fl = N T 222171171 ] 13332781 CRIMPER, INSULATION E |

BEnE - 455888-7 SPACER, CRIMPER >

: - N T 2 2] 2771171 ] 3-456404-0 CRIMPER, WIRE 1 l

: : VIEW B ROTATED 180° NV \/\/ARN I NG E B e @REF _T7 7 _?2 I_71‘ _E.S ‘_2 1 PART NO DESCRIPTION L :

| POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE T~ REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO CWHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION A :

: ; ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE ’_II‘% DIMQETN\;IZE? F:ﬁEmF% [AISN?;ES] __ - S PARTS EIST __ : :

: : DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE S i i )

| . SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS , OLERANCES UNLESS _ R

N BELOW MIN REQUIRED CRIMP = - S e STEETEE T o THoUSE CBACKHURST | o ey Tuee Etectron os

| 2| = HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE 2 PLC DEC +- CHe - A Harrisburg, PA 171053608 |

- |F| 2 DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. = L IBDEL 020 — o PLC DEC =- T e R |

| 5l & ANGLES = - . ~INE ADJ SIDE FD HD-1 APPL |Hpo1 aAPPL

| 2| © [orsT [TEM 34 LOCATION CUlDE OFF — SURF TEXTURE: va —— = ‘

i = 6b INSUEA TR BARHEL PF LiR SEEEE?SIE?E F?EOC2OSF25D3 i# MDAAYTOES EEE%EEESEE%O?E%AEAX - @ %G W 528534 T oF A :

; TN e DRk eb00wss : . S = 4 ; 56735 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING i

. |




